

IN THE CITY SESSIONS COURT AT AHMEDABAD
SESSIONS CASE NO. 38 OF 2009.

Order below Exh. 382.

Heard UTP accused A-52 and learned Advocate Mr. M.M. Shaikh.

1. The present application has been moved by the UTP to grant him free legal services. It has been prayed, if possible, to appoint learned Advocate Mr. M.M. Shaikh.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. M.M. Shaikh gives his consent to render free legal services to A-52.
3. In the opinion of this Court, granting the application as prayed for would satisfy the requisites of granting free and competent legal services, hence the application is granted with following order :

ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. M.M. Shaikh is hereby appointed to render free legal services for the case to A-52.

The registry to take necessary action as learned Advocate Mr. M.M. Shaikh has been appointed as learned Advocate for A-52

With the above order the application stands disposed of as allowed.

Pronounced in the open Court today on this 17th day of April, 2012 at Central Jail, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad.

(Dr. Smt. Jyotsna Yagnik)
Special Judge,
for speedy trial of serial
bomb blast cases